Adopt-A-Street Program

The Adopt-A-Street Program encourages homeowners/business, industry, civic, youth and nonprofit organizations to adopt their street for monthly litter control. Ideally, the selected street is in their neighborhood, or has a mix of both residential and commercial property.

Adopt-A-Street allows citizens to demonstrate community pride, make a positive statement for a clean, attractive community and help keep City of Walterboro litter free. We the City of Walterboro and the City Appearance Board hope this program will be highly effective in the community, by demonstrating a personal responsibility along with your new attitude regarding littering.

What Adopt-A-Street Family's Do

- 1. Sign an agreement to adopt their street.
- 2. Make a commitment to do a cleanup at least once a month, following safety rules.
- **3.** Be responsible for disposing of collected litter properly. This should be done by the City of Walterboro's weekly trash pick-up.
- 4. Monthly data reports stating the number of bags collected, weight of each bag and hours spent collecting LITTER.

Please email results to: <u>cleancitywalterboro@gmail.com</u> or fax to: (843) 542-2512.

5. Picture can also be sent to <u>cleancitywalterboro@gmail.com.</u>

ADOPT-A-STREET PROGRAM APPLICATION / AGREEMENT

First Contact Person		
Address		Zip Code
Day Phone	_Evening	Fax
E-Mail		
Second Contact Person		
Day Phone	_Evening	Fax
E-Mail		
Street of interest to be Adopted _		
START of street – Cross Street	s	and
END of street – Cross Streets _		_ and
Please indicate if this is: Residential Commercial		

Please see reverse for Terms and Safety Tips

ADOPT-A-STREET TERMS

Our family/organization, ______, agrees to participate in cleanups and report cleanup results on our adopted street as often as necessary, but not less than once every thirty (30) days.

SAFETY TIPS

Remember to protect yourselves and others when working in a dangerous environment. Agree to: (1) Park all vehicles clear of the roadway; (2) Stop work in foul weather; (3) Wear light colored clothing; (4) Wear gloves; (5) Wear leather shoes or boots; (6) Wear a hat and long sleeves; (7) Avoid over exertion; (8) Provide adequate supply of drinking water; (9) Do not remove hazardous substances; (10) Be alert for snakes; (11) Avoid contact with noxious weeds and areas where herbicides were applied. (12) Be mindful of traffic on your street. (13) Safety Vest can be provided by the City of Walterboro.

In consideration for the mutual covenants contained herein, the Private Concern covenants and agrees that it will indemnify and hold harmless the City of Walterboro, and all of the City of Walterboro's officers, agents and employees from any claim, loss, damage, cost, charge or expense arising out of any act, action, neglect or omission by the Private Concern during the performance of the contract, whether direct or indirect and whether to any person or property to which city of said parties may be subject, except that neither the Private Concern nor any of its sub-subcontractors will be liable under the section for damages arising out of injury or damage to property directly caused or resulting from the sole negligence of the City of Walterboro, or any of their officers, agents or employees.

Family/Organization Representative Signature: _____

Date: _____